
NAME EMAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS CONTACT 
NUMBERS

1st

appointed
Michael Kendell
County Engineer

mkendell@summitcounty.org PO Box 128
Coalville, Utah 84017

435-336-3120

Amir Caus
County Planner

acaus@summitcounty.org PO Box 128
Coalville, Utah 84017

435-336-3117 9/20/23

Nathan Brooks Co-Chair
Environmental Health Scientist

nbrooks@summitcounty.org 650 Round Valley Drive
Park City, Utah 84060

435-336-1585

Bill Wilde
Chair

bwilde.reesco@allwest.net 1245 S Hoytsville Road
Coalville, Utah 84017

435-336-5947
801-608-1780

01/18/12

Jill Jones jillj@cdsewer.org 4222 Browns Canyon
Peoa, Utah 84061

801-209-3463 01/18/12

Ex-Officio Members:
Helen Strachan
Deputy Attorney

hstrachan@summitcounty.org PO Box 128
Coalville, Utah 84017

435-336-3064

Melissa Hardy
Community Development, Office 
Manager

mhardy@summitcounty.org PO Box 128
Coalville, Utah 84017

435-336-3157

Pat Putt
Community Development, Director

pputt@summitcounty.org PO Box 128
Coalville, Utah 84017

435-336-3158

EASTERN SUMMIT COUNTY SEWER ADVISORY COMMITTEE (ESAC)
No term limits

Appointed by County Manager

Last updated 09/21/2023

mailto:mkendell@summitcounty.org
mailto:acaus@summitcounty.org
mailto:acaus@summitcounty.org
mailto:nbrooks@summitcounty.org
mailto:nbrooks@summitcounty.org
mailto:bwilde.reesco@allwest.net
mailto:jillj@cdsewer.org
mailto:hstrachan@summitcounty.org
mailto:mhardy@summitcounty.org
mailto:pputt@summitcounty.org



